Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05200901 Call Order: 015 Proposal: E5V90 District:05
Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,
VOLUSIA
Road Name: Emergency Roadway Repair
Limits: Midpoint
Project(s): 42795617240(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 1095
Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 09/01/20
Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,000,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5V90

Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-40

Fiscal Year: 2021

Counties: Districtwide (Flagler, Volusia, Brevard, Orange, Osceola, Seminole, Lake, Sumter & Marion)
Calendar Days: 1095 (3 Years)

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of $1,000,000.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of roadway repair, including asphalt surface and base, concrete curb & gutter, sidewalk,
and subsurface pressure grouting. The purpose of this Contract is to immediately and efficiently perform repairs to state road
facilities damaged by adverse events within District 5.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have performed sinkhole remediation and stabilization repair work, successfully
repairing a minimum of three (3) sink holes located within a roadway infrastructure, or the Project Superintendent has, as a
Superintendent, successfully repaired at least three (3) roadway infrastructure sink holes. A Contractor that presently has a
certificate of prequalified with the Department in "Sinkhole Remediation and Stabilization" will suffice to meet the above
requirements.

Additionally, see TSP 173 for additional experience requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on
historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of
guantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price
will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual
payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are
not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location,
description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.
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ALT Iltem

Call Order: 015 Proposal: E5V90
Description

Section 0001 EMERGENCY PAVED ROAD REPAIR (TN)

0110- 2- 1
0120- 6-
0160- 4-
0173- 76-
0173-77- 1
0285-709-
0327-70- 6
0334- 1-53
0337- 7-83

0430-175-118
0430-175-124
0520- 1- 7
0520- 1-10
0522- 1-
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0665- 1-11
0710- 11-170
E101- 72-
E706- 1-42

E710- 11-121
E710- 11-141
E710- 11-221
E710- 11-241

CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)
EMBANKMENT

TYPE B STABILIZATION

GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-

22

PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"
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Unit

AC
CcY
SY
LF
Cy
SY
SY
TN
TN

LF
LF
LF
LF
SY
SY
SF
SY
EA
EA
EA
EA

LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
20.000
250.000
3,500.000
6,000.000
50.000
50.000
15.000
5.000

160.000
100.000
100.000
100.000
25.000
25.000
15.000
50.000
10.000
10.000
5.000
200.000

500.000
500.000
500.000
500.000
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