Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05200901 Call Order: 015 Proposal: E5V90 District:05

Counties: BREVARD, DIST/ST-WIDE, FLAGLER, LAKE, MARION, ORANGE, OSCEOLA, SEMINOLE, SUMTER,

VOLUSIA

Road Name: Emergency Roadway Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 42795617240(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.000 MilesContract Days:1095Total Bridge Length:0.000 MilesLetting Date:09/01/20Total Proposal Length:0.000 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aguis/Flexible Start Time:

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,000,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

FDOT District 5

Proposal ID No.: E5V90

Financial Project No.: 427956-1-72-40

Fiscal Year: 2021

Counties: Districtwide (Flagler, Volusia, Brevard, Orange, Osceola, Seminole, Lake, Sumter & Marion)

Calendar Days: 1095 (3 Years)

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budgetary ceiling of \$1,000,000.

Intent:

The work under this Contract consists of roadway repair, including asphalt surface and base, concrete curb & gutter, sidewalk, and subsurface pressure grouting. The purpose of this Contract is to immediately and efficiently perform repairs to state road facilities damaged by adverse events within District 5.

Experience:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have performed sinkhole remediation and stabilization repair work, successfully repairing a minimum of three (3) sink holes located within a roadway infrastructure, or the Project Superintendent has, as a Superintendent, successfully repaired at least three (3) roadway infrastructure sink holes. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalified with the Department in "Sinkhole Remediation and Stabilization" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Additionally, see TSP 173 for additional experience requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder; however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Documents will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

		Call Order: 015 Proposal: E5V90		
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0	0001 EMERGEN	NCY PAVED ROAD REPAIR (TN)		
	0110- 2- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (PUSH BUTTON CONTRACT)	AC	1.000
	0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT	CY	20.000
	0160- 4-	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	250.000
	0173- 76-	GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION	LF	3,500.000
	0173- 77- 1	SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT	CY	6,000.000
	0285-709-	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09	SY	50.000
	0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	50.000
	0334- 1-53	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22	TN	15.000
	0337- 7-83	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	TN	5.000
	0430-175-118	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD	LF	160.000
	0430-175-124	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD	LF	100.000
	0520- 1- 7	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E	LF	100.000
	0520- 1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	100.000
	0522- 1-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK	SY	25.000
	0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	25.000
	0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	15.000
	0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	50.000
	0665- 1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	10.000
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	10.000
	E101- 72-	MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)	EA	5.000
	E706- 1-42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	200.000
	E710- 11-121	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	LF	500.000
	E710- 11-141	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	LF	500.000
	E710- 11-221	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	LF	500.000
	E710- 11-241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	LF	500.000